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CITY OF BALTIMORE AGENCY-BASED EQUITY COORDINATORS 

As of February 3, 2022 

 

Dana Petersen Moore, Esq. - Chief Equity Officer 

 

NAME AGENCY TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE 
Achhammer, Matt Board of 

Liquor License 

Commissioners 

Community 

Liaison 

Matt.Achhammer@baltimorecity.gov 410-241-6525 

Addison, Jackie Mayor’s Office 

of 

Neighborhoods 

Neighborhood 

Liaison 

Jackie.Addison@baltimorecity.gov 410-218-7038 

Akanni, Olufemi Baltimore City 

Police 

Department 

Deputy 

Director for the 

Equal 

Opportunity 

and Diversity 

Division 

Olufemi.Akanni@baltimorepolice.org 443-220-9378 

Anderson, Cassidy Mayor’s Office 

of 

Neighborhood 

Safety and 

Engagement 

Special 

Assistant to the 

Chief of Staff 

Cassidy.Anderson@baltimorecity.gov 410-241-9060 

Anderson, 

Lawrence 

Baltimore City 

Council 

Chief of Staff Lawrence.Anderson@baltimorecity.gov 410-458-7107 

Armstrong, Glen Telecomms 

Operations 

Officer 

Department of 

Telecomms 

Glen.Armstrong@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-3735 

Balram, Beverly Baltimore City 

Retirement 

Systems 

H R Generalist BMooto-Balram@BCERS.org 443-984-3196 

Bangura, M’Balu Enoch Pratt 

Free Library 

DEI Officer MBangura@prattlibrary.org 443-984-5807 

Barry, Jordan Mayor’s Office 

of Performance 

and Innovation 

Analyst Jordan.Barry@baltimorecity.gov 443-382-9864 

Bennett-Parkers, 

Candisse 

Deputy 

Director 

Mayor’s Office 

of 

Correspondence 

and Constituent 

Services 

Candisse.Bennett-Par@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-4044 

Blom, Mia Visit Baltimore Director of 

Government & 

Community 

Affairs 

Mblom@baltimore.org 410-659-8373 
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NAME AGENCY TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE 

Bombardier, JP Baltimore City 

Department of 

Social Services 

Deputy 

Director of 

Performance 

JP.Bombardier@maryland.gov 443-915-3190 

Bravve, Elina Department of 

Planning 

City Planner Elina.Bravve@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-1453 

Brinkley, Tonya Department of 

Human 

Resources 

Deputy 

Director 

Tonya.Brinkley@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-3865 

Brookover, Ann 

Haskins 

Department of 

Public Works – 

Grants Office 

Chief of Grants 

Management 

Ann.Haskinsbrookover@baltimorecity.gov 410-913-2170 

Brooks, Yvonne Office of the 

Inspector 

General 

Deputy 

Inspector  

General 

Yvonne.Brooks@baltimorecity.gov 443-984-3690 

Brown, Yvette Office of the 

Labor 

Commissioner 

Employee & 

Labor 

Relations, Dir. 

Yvette.Brown@baltimorecity.gov 410-545-1918 

DelBalso, Joe Operations & 

Traffic 

Manager 

Mayor’s Office 

of Cable & 

Comm’s - 

CharmTV 

Joe.DelBalso@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-1109 

443-388-6964 

Durant, Dr. Tracey 

L. 

Baltimore City 

Public Schools 

ED, Office of 

Equity 

TLDurant@bcps.k12.md.us 443-642-4278 

Fraser, Ros Legislative 

Reference 

Equity 

Coordinator 

Ros.Fraser@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-4730 

Fullas, Annie Department of 

General 

Services 

Executive 

Administrative 

Manager 

Annie.Fullas@baltimorecity.gov 667-208-0380 

Fury, John Board of 

Municipal 

Zoning 

Appeals 

Zoning Appeals 

Officer 

John.Fury@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-4301 

Gaines, Phillip Department of 

Public Works 

Program 

Coordinator, 

DPW Office of 

Equity & 

Environmental 

Justice 

PhillipT.Gaines@baltimorecity.gov 443-202-6199 

Galloway, Tereina Department of 

Transportation 

Chief of 

Stakeholder 

Engagement 

Tereina.Galloway@baltimorecity.gov 410-274-3077 

Garvin, 

MacKenzie 

Mayor’s Office 

of 

Employment 

Development 

Chief of Staff Mackenzie.Garvin@baltimorecity.gov 301-672-1270 
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NAME AGENCY TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE 

Goslee, Jan Housing 

Authority of 

Baltimore City 

Executive Vice-

President and 

General 

Counsel 

 

Jan.Goslee@habc.org 410-396-3345 

Green, Nicole Baltimore City 

Department of 

Recreation & 

Parks 

Deputy 

Director of 

Administration 

Nicole.Green4@baltimorecity.gov 410-207-3533 

Hammock, Faith Mayor’s Office 

of Children & 

Family 

Success 

Workforce 

Culture 

Manager 

Faith.Hammock@baltimorecity.gov 410-804-7591 

Harmon, Ondoria Mayor’s Office 

of 

Neighborhoods 

Senior 

Community & 

Neighborhood 

Liaison 

Ondoria.Harmon@baltimorecity.gov 443-721-5906 

Hawley, Tammy 

D. 

Baltimore City 

Department of 

Housing & 

Community 

Development 

 

Chief of 

Strategic 

Comm’s 

Tammy.Hawley@baltimorecity.gov 443-984-5753 

Jackson, Charles Baltimore City 

Health 

Department  

Health Equity 

Director 

Charles.Jackson2@baltimorecity.gov 443-527-7074 

Jennings, Terrence Mayor’s Office 

of Economic 

Development 

 

Special 

Assistant 

Terrence.Jennings@baltimorecity.gov 410-215-1354 

Johnson, Ja-Mel Baltimore City 

Office of 

Promotion & 

the Arts 

Director of 

Human 

Resources 

Jjohnson@promotionandarts.org 

Jamel.Johnson@baltimorecity.gov 

443-263-4346 

Kerney, Shamiah Mayor’s Office 

of Recovery 

Programs 

Director and 

Chief Recovery 

Officer 

Shamiah.Kerney@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-3835 

Layman, Leyla Baltimore City 

Office of 

Information 

Technology 

 

Chief of 

Governance 

and 

Administration 

Leyla.Layman@baltimorecity.gov  443-202-5411 

Lewis, Caroline Office of 

Emergency 

Management 

Emergency 

Planner 

Caroline.Lewis@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-8076 

410-371-4687 
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Losha, Mark 

Chaffee 

Mayor’s Office 

of Immigrant 

Affairs 

Language 

Access 

Coordinator 

 

 

Mark.Losha@baltimorecity.gov 440-822-0875 

Mays, Tammy Mayor’s Office 

of Children 

and Family 

Success 

Housing 

Stability 

Coordinator 

Tammy.Mays@baltimorecity.gov 410-262-7536 

McClammy, Erika Office of the 

Comptroller 

Deputy 

Comptroller 

Erika.Mcclammy@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-4775 

Mehu, Natasha Mayor’s Office 

of Government 

Relations 

Director Natasha.Mehu@baltimorecity.gov 443-938-0576 

Meleady, Jennifer Office of 

Emergency 

Management 

Deputy 

Director 

Jennifer.Meleady@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-6188 

Merrick, Marco Department of 

Public Works 

Chief, DPW 

Office of 

Equity & 

Environmental 

Justice 

Marco.Merrick@baltimorecity.gov 443-202-5055 

Milli, Annie Executive 

Director 

Live Baltimore Amilli@livebaltimore.com 410-456-4337 

Mulwanda, Dr. 

Chitamawe Daka 

Baltimore City 

Public Schools 

Manager CDMulwanda@bcps.k12.md.us 443-469-3551 

Olaniran, Nadine Department of 

Finance 

Senior Program 

Assessment 

Analyst 

Nadine.Olaniran@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-4531 

Reed, Tony Bureau of 

Procurement 

Operations 

Manager I 

Anthony.Reed@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-5729 

Rhodes, David Parking 

Authority of 

Baltimore City 

General 

Counsel 

David.Rhodes@baltimorecity.gov 443-573-2807 

Sanchez, 

Marubeth 

Office of the 

Inspector 

General 

Special Agent Marubeth.Sanchez@baltimorecity.gov 443-984-3690 

Smith, Michelle Office of 

Emergency 

Management 

Preparedness 

Section Chief 

Michelle.Smith@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-8092 

410-818-8483 

Smith, Stephanie Department of 

Planning 

Assistant 

Director for 

Equity, 

Engagement 

and Comm’s 

Stephanie.Smith@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-8337 
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Stevenson, Kim Baltimore 

Police 

Department 

 

Equity Program 

Manager 

Kim.Stevenson@baltimorepolice.org 410-218-0285 

Taylor, Paul Mayor’s Office 

of Small, 

Minority and 

Women 

Business 

Development 

Director P.Taylor@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-3818 

410-207-8036 

Taylor, Tywanna Family League 

of Baltimore 

Chief Operating 

Officer 

TTaylor@familyleague.org 410-350-6565 

Thompson, Ebony Law 

Department 

Deputy City 

Solicitor 

Ebony.Thompson@baltimoreity.gov 410-396-3659 

Vendryes, Brittany Environmental 

Control Board 

Deputy 

Director 

Brittany.Vendryes@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-6909 

Washington, Kim Baltimore City 

Fire 

Department 

Program 

Development 

Coordinator 

 

Kimberly.Washington@baltimorecity.gov 443-202-9984 

Watkins, Caron 

Brace 

Office of 

Equity and 

Civil Rights  

Assistant 

Chief Equity 

Officer 

 

Caron.Watkins@baltimorecity.gov 410-396-3141 

Wells, William Mayor’s Office 

of Homeless 

Services 

Deputy 

Director 

William.Wells1@baltimorecity.gov 443-721-9366 

Whitfield, Sarah Baltimore 

Convention 

Center 

Human 

Resources 

Representative 

SWhitfield@bccenter.org  410-649-7073 
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